

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE NEW FOREST PARKWAY STREET DEDICATION SEC 1
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 285
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 12, 2020
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
MARCH 13, 2020
JOB NO: 2164-1802 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.	\$81,646.50
2) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.	\$99,712.29
3) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$101,420.00
4) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$107,085.25
5) DACO PAVING, INC.	\$136,278.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 25/30



Mark Swanson

I, Mark H. Swanson, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE NEW FOREST PARKWAY STREET DEDICATION SEC 1
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 285
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 12, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 MARCH 13, 2020
 JOB NO. 2184-1802 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		2) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.		3) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
PAVING ITEMS									
1. ROADWAY EXCAVATION IN FUTURE RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS. (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER). COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	790	\$5.00	\$3,950.00	\$4.00	\$3,160.00	\$5.50	\$4,345.00	
2. ROADWAY EMBANKMENT. INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS. (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER). COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	790	\$5.00	\$3,950.00	\$10.00	\$7,900.00	\$5.50	\$4,345.00	
3. STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION). COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	617	\$16.25	\$10,026.25	\$0.01	\$6.17	\$23.00	\$14,191.00	
4. HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (23 LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	7	\$365.00	\$2,555.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	
5. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT. MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH. COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	184	\$54.00	\$9,936.00	\$102.00	\$18,768.00	\$100.00	\$18,400.00	
6. REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT INCLUDING SUBGRADE, AS NEEDED, AND SPOILS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	184	\$27.00	\$4,968.00	\$42.00	\$7,728.00	\$55.00	\$10,120.00	
7. 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT. MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH. COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	344	\$62.00	\$21,328.00	\$110.00	\$37,840.00	\$94.00	\$32,336.00	
8. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	339	\$3.75	\$1,271.25	\$8.00	\$2,712.00	\$8.00	\$2,712.00	
9. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS). COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
10. REMOVE & DISPOSE EXIST. TYPE III BARRICADE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	
11. TYPE III BARRICADE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
12. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	
13. PAVEMENT HEADER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	29	\$28.00	\$812.00	\$17.00	\$493.00	\$9.00	\$261.00	
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS				\$66,396.50		\$63,087.24		\$91,270.00	
SWPPP ITEMS									
1. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
2. MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
3. REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS				\$3,100.00		\$10,900.00		\$6,200.00	
PAVING SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS									
1. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON). (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER). COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	
2. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER. (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER). COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE NEW FOREST PARKWAY STREET DEDICATION SEC 1
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 285
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 12, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 MARCH 13, 2020
 JOB NO. 2164-1802 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		2) PRECISE SERVICES, INC		3) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3.	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4.	BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5.	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$180.00	\$800.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS					\$12,150.00	\$5,725.05			\$3,950.00
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$66,396.50	\$83,087.24			\$91,270.00
SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS					\$3,100.00	\$10,900.00			\$6,200.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS					\$12,150.00	\$5,725.05			\$3,950.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$81,646.50	\$99,712.29			\$101,420.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE NEW FOREST PARKWAY STREET DEDICATION SEC 1
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 285
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 12, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 MARCH 13, 2020
 JOB NO. 2164-1802 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		5) DACO PAVING, INC.	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING ITEMS						
1. ROADWAY EXCAVATION IN FUTURE RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	790	\$17.00	\$13,430.00	\$10.00	\$7,900.00
2. ROADWAY EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	790	\$5.50	\$4,345.00	\$3.00	\$2,370.00
3. STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	617	\$17.75	\$10,951.75	\$23.00	\$14,191.00
4. HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (23 LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	7	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
5. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	184	\$110.00	\$20,240.00	\$145.00	\$26,680.00
6. REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT INCLUDING SUBGRADE, AS NEEDED, AND SPOILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	184	\$25.00	\$4,600.00	\$35.00	\$6,440.00
7. 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	344	\$110.00	\$37,840.00	\$170.00	\$58,480.00
8. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	339	\$9.50	\$3,220.50	\$8.00	\$2,712.00
9. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
10. REMOVE & DISPOSE EXIST. TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
11. TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
12. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13. PAVEMENT HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	29	\$27.00	\$783.00	\$20.00	\$580.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS				\$98,910.25		\$123,776.00
SWPPP ITEMS						
1. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2. MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
3. REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS				\$4,600.00		\$4,550.00
PAVING SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS						
1. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
2. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.50	\$450.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE NEW FOREST PARKWAY STREET DEDICATION SEC 1
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 285
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 12, 2020
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
MARCH 13, 2020
JOB NO. 2164-1802 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		5) DACO PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3.	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4.	BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5.	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	5	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS					\$3,575.00	\$7,950.00	
BID SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$98,910.25	\$123,778.00	
SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS					\$4,600.00	\$4,550.00	
SUBTOTAL PAVING SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS					\$3,575.00	\$7,950.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$107,085.25	\$136,278.00	

LJA Engineering, Inc.